NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR

TOWN OF PEPIN

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN THAT ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 15, 2016 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE PEPIN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB N10076 SANDRIDGE RD, PEPIN WI. 54769 A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PRPOPOSED 2017 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF PEPIN WILL BE HELD. THE DETAILED PROPOSED BUDGET IS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION BY APPOINTMENT CALL 715-495-1034.

TRANS. AID	\$137,118.54	136,590.06
LICENCES	\$450.00	\$450.00
RENT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Lottery Credit	\$1,000.00	\$3000.00
INTEREST	\$150.00	\$200.00
MFL	\$5,000.00	\$3,000
TRIP	\$16000.00	\$16,000.00
,, AID	\$7000.00	\$7500.00
MISC. INCOME	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL REVENUE	\$368,569.54	\$371065.06

TOTAL EXP	\$368,569.54	\$351,565.06
SERVICES	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PUBLIC WORKS	\$248878.24	\$268 <i>,</i> 365.06
PUBLIC SAFET	\$55 <i>,</i> 845.65	\$40,000
GENERAL GOV.	\$60845.65	\$60,000
<u>EXPENSES</u>		

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF PEPIN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 15,2016 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2011 BUDGET A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS, CALLED BY THE TOWN BOARD PURUANT TO s60.12(1)(c), WI STAT. WILL BE HELD FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES.

- 1. TO ADOPT THE 2016 TOWN LEVY TO BE PAID IN 2015 PURSUANT TO s60.10(1)(A), WI STAT.
- 2. TO APPROVE YEAR 2016 HIGHWAY EXPENDITURES PURSUANT TO s82.03(2), WI STAT.

NOTICE

TOWN OF PEPIN REGULAR MONTHLY BOARD MEETING WILL BE HELD ON NOVERMBER 15 2016 AT THE PEPIN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB PUBLIC IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS. AGENDA WILL BE POSTED

NANCY WOLFE, CLERK